
J38 2X B55 2X

B63 2X

B11

AB4

B7

B56 4X

Z30 2X

Z31 2X
Z36 4X

B52 2X

V41 2X

AB6

Z19 4X

Z34 2X

V42 2X

Z26 2X

B65 2X

B10

V44

B66 2X

B61 2X

Z18 4X
B4

Z32 2X

AB7

B12 2X

B60 2X

V45

AB3

V43

B59 2X

Z33 2X

Z29 2X

Z25 2X
B58 2X

B50

Z35

B49 2X
Z17 2X

B13

AB1 Z23 6X

Z28

B14 Z37 4X

B57 2X

J39

Z16

AB2

AB5

B64 3X
J40

B51 2X

Z37 2X

Z23 2X

11

Z21

Z32 2X
Z22 4X

Z18 4X
Z19 4X

Z20 4X

Z31 2X

Z36 4X

Z21 4X

Z33 2X

Z23 4X

Z32 2X

Z33 2XZ29 2X

Z20 4X

SEE WEIGHT 
STACK SHEET

SERIAL#
MODEL#

Z65 2X

B58

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

AB1 102-243 WELDMENT MAIN 902 LEG CURL 1
AB2 103-674 Weldment, Pivot Arm, J902 1
AB3 102-168 WELDMENT FRAME 900 SERIES WEIGHT STACK 1
AB4 102-242 WELDMENT  LEG CURL ROLLER 1
AB5 102-241 WELDMENT 911 SHAFT 1
AB6 103-848 WELDMENT FRAME CENTER  PULLEY 1
B7 104-300 J902 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
8 161-308 230# STEPPED WEIGHT STACK ASY 1

B10 503-775 900 SRS WEIGHT STACK BRACKET 1
B11 200-328 1" CRR - 4 3/4" 1
B12 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2
B13 339-251 1/8" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 2 1/4" 1
B14 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1
Z18 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 8
Z25 810-807 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 1.75;ZN; 2
Z26 810-605 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2
Z37 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 6
Z28 810-516 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 4.00;ZN; 2
Z16 810-504 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.00;ZN; 1
Z29 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 4
Z30 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 2
Z31 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 4
Z21 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 5
Z23 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12
Z22 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 4
B58 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 3
B4 503-863 16ga Plasma, Guard, FS900s 1

AB7 102-556 WELDMENT TIP OVER FOOT 1
29 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

Z65 815-412 SCREW;SET 1/4-20 x 5/16" 2
Z19 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8
Z20 819-012 use 

WASH_MB Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 8

Z32 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6
Z33 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6
Z34 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2
Z35 815-804 SCREW;FH;.500-13 x 1.00;ZN; 1
Z36 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8
Z17 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 2
J38 902-007 ASSEMBLY; THIGH PAD 2
J39 901-159 Chest Pad 1
J40 955-197 Pad Assembly, 902 1
V41 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2
V42 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2
V44 862-246_862-

299WW Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

V45 862-360 900 Step Stack Decal 1

46 862-104 5" RUBBER GRIP 2
47 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 2
48 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 2

B49 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
B50 850-044 2" ROUND END CAP 1.76 ID (11GA) 1
B52 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 2
B64 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 3
B56 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4
B55 836-215 ROLLER END CAP w/ 2" HOLE 2
B51 836-216 ROLLER END CAP w/ 5/16" HOLE 2
B57 850-103 End Cap 2
B59 850-056 3" FOOT 2
B60 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2
B66 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2
B61 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2
B65 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2
B63 851-518 1"ID x 1 1/4OD" FLANGED BUSHING 2
V43 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

Prone Leg Curl
902-06 & FS902-06 SERVICE

2018.FEB.22LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2019.SEP.04LG

( Strength - Single Station)



FS902-06
FREE STANDING

( EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 1

V1

SEE COUPLER 
CLAMP SHEET

902-06
(REQUIRES COUPLER CLAMPS)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name 902 End/QTY.

1 102-243 WELDMENT MAIN 902 LEG CURL 1
2 103-674 Weldment, Pivot Arm, J902 1

3 102-168 WELDMENT FRAME 900 SERIES WEIGHT 
STACK 1

4 102-242 WELDMENT  LEG CURL ROLLER 1
5 102-241 WELDMENT 911 SHAFT 1
6 103-848 WELDMENT FRAME CENTER  PULLEY 1
7 104-300 J902 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
8 161-308 230# STEPPED WEIGHT STACK ASY 1
9 503-775 900 SRS WEIGHT STACK BRACKET 1
10 200-328 1" CRR - 4 3/4" 1
11 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2
12 339-251 1/8" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 2 1/4" 1
13 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

14 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8
15 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 12
16 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 4
17 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 1
18 815-412 SCREW;SET 1/4-20 x 5/16" 2
19 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 4
20 810-807 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 1.75;ZN; 2
21 810-605 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2
22 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 6
23 810-516 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 4.00;ZN; 2
24 810-504 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.00;ZN; 1
25 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 4
26 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 2
27 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 4
28 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8
29 819-012 use WASH_MB Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 8

30 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6
31 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6
32 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2
33 815-804 SCREW;FH;.500-13 x 1.00;ZN; 1
34 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8
35 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 2
36 902-007 ASSEMBLY; THIGH PAD 2
37 901-159 Chest Pad 1
38 955-197 Pad Assembly, 902 1

39 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2
40 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 2
41 862-246_862-299WW Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

42 862-360 900 Step Stack Decal 1

V1 862-249 862-301WW Decal, Warning Multi Station, Eng 1

44 862-104 5" RUBBER GRIP 2
45 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 2
46 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 2
47 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
48 850-044 2" ROUND END CAP 1.76 ID (11GA) 1
49 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 2

50 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 3
51 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW HOLE 4
52 836-215 ROLLER END CAP w/ 2" HOLE 2
53 836-216 ROLLER END CAP w/ 5/16" HOLE 2
54 850-103 End Cap 2

55 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 2
56 850-056 3" FOOT 2
57 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2
58 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2
59 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2
60 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2
61 851-518 1"ID x 1 1/4OD" FLANGED BUSHING 2

62 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

63 160-257 900 SERIES METAL CLAMP (SINGLE) 2

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-243 WELDMENT MAIN 902 LEG CURL 1
1.1   410-952 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 50 7/8" 1
1.2   410-953 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 39 7/8" 1
1.3   502-339 1/4" PLASMA (13 sq. in.) 1

1.4   410-954 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 12 1/4" w/ 
15 x1 1

1.5   410-955 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 15 1/2" 1
1.6   502-335 1/4" PLASMA (35.3 sq. in.) 1
1.7   502-336 1/4" PLASMA (35 sq. in.) 1
1.8   501-922 1/4" PLASMA (19 sq.in) 1
1.9   501-949 1/4" PLASMA (10 sq.in) 2
1.10   300-667 1/4" x 2" F.S. - 4" 1
1.11   502-337 1/4" PLASMA - 24.7 SQ IN 2
1.12   200-494 1" CRR - 3 1/4" 1
1.13   503-161 3/8" PLASMA - 13.5 SQ IN 1
1.14   250-433 1"OD x .120 Wall Tube - 6 1/2" 2

2 103-674 Weldment, Pivot Arm, J902 1
2.1   250-264 2 1/2"OD x 2"ID PIPE - 2 1/2" 1
2.2   410-951 2"OD x .120 WALL TUBE - 16 3/4" 1
2.3   250-638 1 5/8"OD x 1 1/4"ID PIPE - 2 9/16" 1
2.4   855-420 Threaded Insert 2
2.5   300-295 1/4" x 1" F.S. - 2" 1
2.6   103-673 1

2.6.1     503-440 1
2.6.2     300-954 1" C-Channel (11.6"L) 1
2.6.3     300-890 BLOCK - CABLE CLAMP 1

3 102-168 WELDMENT FRAME 900 SERIES 
WEIGHT STACK 1

3.1   410-838 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 23 7/8" 1
3.2   410-839 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 23 7/8" 1
3.3   410-837 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 85" 2
3.4   300-457 3/16" x 3" F.S. - 12" 1
3.5   300-643 1/4" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 8" 1
4 102-242 WELDMENT  LEG CURL ROLLER 1

4.1   250-677 1 7/8"OD x 1 5/8"ID PIPE - 24 1/4" 1
4.2   502-301 1/4" PLASMA (16.3 sq. in.) 2
4.3   852-616 SET COLLAR - 1"ID 2
4.4   855-420 Threaded Insert 2
5 102-241 WELDMENT 911 SHAFT 1

5.1   200-584 1" CRR - 3 3/16" 1
5.2   502-303 10ga PLASMA - 1.7 SQ IN 1

6 103-848 WELDMENT FRAME CENTER  
PULLEY 1

6.1   410-957 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 39 3/16" 1
6.2   502-302 1/4" PLASMA (65.4 sq. in.) 2
6.3   200-494 1" CRR - 3 1/4" 1
6.4   502-105 3/8" PLASMA - 13.9 SQ IN 1
6.5   502-337 1/4" PLASMA - 24.7 SQ IN 2
6.6   411-912 1
6.7   802-047 MOUNTING PLATE (28.5 sq.in) 2

7 104-300 J902 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
7.1   650-143 Cable, 902 (208"L) 1
7.2   853-008 BALL END FITTING 5/32" 2
7.3   810-835 Take-up Bolt Slotted HHCS 1_2-13 x 3 1
7.4   817-800 1/2 - 13 NUT 1
8 161-308 230# STEPPED WEIGHT STACK ASY 1

8.1   102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1
8.1.1     300-663 1" x 2" F.S. - 11 1/2" 1
8.1.2     849-003 3/4" LONG TOP PLATE BUSHING 3
8.1.3     250-046 1 1/4"OD x 13/16"ID PIPE - 3" 1
8.2   852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" 

CORD 1

8.3   813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2
8.4   818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2
8.5   104-299  1

8.5.1     300-463 3/8" x 2" F.S. - 3 1/2" 1
8.5.2     300-881 1/2" x 1" F.S. - 14 1/4" 1

8.5.3     200-708 1" CRR 3"
1.00
031e
+009

8.6   806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 160
8.7   806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 5
9 503-775 900 SRS WEIGHT STACK BRACKET 1

9.1   -
10 200-328 1" CRR - 4 3/4" 1
11 200-542 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 76" 2
12 339-251 1/8" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 2 1/4" 1
13 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

13.1   -
14 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 8
15 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.

063;ZN; 5
16 833-133 4" FOOT (SHORT) 3
17 503-863 16ga Plasma, Guard, FS900s 1

17.1   -
18 102-556 WELDMENT TIP OVER FOOT 1

18.1   502-594 1/4" PLASMA - 19 SQ IN 1
18.2   200-535 1 3/4 CRR - 3/8" 1
18.3   502-295 MOUNTING PLATE - 26.1 SQ IN 1
19 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8
20 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.

063;ZN; 12
21 815-412 SCREW;SET 1/4-20 x 5/16" 2
22 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8
23 819-012 use 

WASH_MB Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 8

24 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.
063;ZN; 4

25 810-807 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 1.75;ZN; 2
26 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6
27 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6
28 815-804 SCREW;FH;.500-13 x 1.00;ZN; 1
29 810-605 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.25;ZN; 2
30 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 6
31 810-516 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 4.00;ZN; 2
32 810-504 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.00;ZN; 1
33 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 4
34 817-404 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 2
35 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 2
36 810-817 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.25;ZN; 4
37 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 8
38 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 2
39 902-007 ASSEMBLY; THIGH PAD 2

39.1   700-515 PVC TUBE; 9" 1
39.2   902-007-2 2" FOAM (182.1 sq. in.) 1
40 901-159 Chest Pad 1

40.1   051-159 3/4" PLYWOOD (446 sq. in.) 1
40.2   901-159-1 2" FOAM PAD (446 sq. in.) 1
40.3   820-265 5/16-18 T-NUT 3
41 955-197 Pad Assembly, 902 1

41.1   055-200 3/4" PLYWOOD (227 sq. in.) 1
41.2   955-197-1 Foam, 2" 902 (228 sq. in.) 1
41.3   820-265 5/16-18 T-NUT 3
42 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2
43 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) 

BLK 2
44 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

45
862-
246_862-
299WW

Decal, Warning Selectorized, Eng 1

46 862-360 900 Step Stack Decal 1

47 862-104 5" RUBBER GRIP 2
48 838-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 2
49 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 2
50 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2
51 850-044 2" ROUND END CAP 1.76 ID (11GA) 1
52 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 2
53 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 3
54 862-194 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW 

HOLE 4
55 836-215 ROLLER END CAP w/ 2" HOLE 2
56 836-216 ROLLER END CAP w/ 5/16" HOLE 2
57 850-103 End Cap 2
58 850-056 3" FOOT 2
59 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2
60 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2
61 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2

61.1   852-722-1 COLLAR, GUIDE ROD, .625" ID 1
61.2   852-722-2 SCRW, SHCS .250 x .625 12.1

1
62 858-005 5/8" RUBBER GROMMET 2
63 851-518 1"ID x 1 1/4OD" FLANGED BUSHING 2

Prone Leg Curl
902-06 & FS902-06 SERVICE

2018.FEB.22LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2019.SEP.04LG

( Strength - Single Station)



160-057 1.20 DIA. 12"+

160-059 1.25 DIA. 12+"

160-058 1.25 DIA. 0-12"

GRIP LENGTH MAY VARY
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL 

K2

K3

Z1 4 X

K1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2  862-105 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 1

2 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 1

3 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

4 862-105 12" RUBBER GRIP 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

2 862-104 36" RUBBER GRIP 1

3 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

4 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1

K3 862-104 10.5" RUBBER GRIP 1

K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

HAND GRIP

160-056,160-057,160-058,160-059 
SERVICE

2013.OCT.07LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.JUN.05LMB

(RUBBER GRIP TUBE)



4 2X

3 2 X

1

2

7

8 WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

CENTER STICK IMAGE MAY VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

6

CENTER STICK WITH MOUNTING POST
CABLE MOUNTED WITH TAKE UP BOLT OR PULLEY

 (SHOWN EXPLODED)
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

NOT USED WITH CABLE CLAMP PLATE 
OR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

7
CENTER STICK W/CLAMP PLATE
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

CENTER STICK WITH CLAMP PLATE 
 SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

WEIGHT STACK/CENTERSTICK ASSY 

161-173 JAMS23 WEIGHT STACK

161-172 JAMS21 WEIGHT STACK

8

9

CABLE WITH TAKE UP BOLT MOUNTING WITH CENTERSTICK/POST & FLAT WASHER USED 

CABLE WITH PULLEY ASSEMBLY MOUNTING 

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

STEPPED WEIGHT STACK
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

16
0-

00
6 

/1
60

-
00

6/
Q

TY
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 17

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

6 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 1

6 818-349 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-102/QTY. 160-105/QTY. 160-456/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1

3 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 160 300

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2

6 103-627 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 9" CLAMP - 1 -

7 103-626 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CLAMP 1 - -

8 103-910 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK; 16" CLAMP - - 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name 160-046/QTY. 160-020/QTY. 160-041/QTY. 160-092/QTY. 160-053/QTY. 160-069/QTY. 160-109/QTY. 160-006 
/QTY. 160-002/QTY. 160-115/QTY. 160-010 /QTY. 160-015/QTY. 160-036/QTY. 160-007/QTY. 160-451/QTY. 160-452/QTY. 160-014/QTY. 160-455/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - - - - - 17 18 - 12 20 15 10 18 17 15 -

4 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 102-693 WELDMENT CENTER STICK 16 HOLES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

8 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

8 103-486 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;13" CR3 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

8 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

8 103-471 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;11" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 300 240 220 200 160 380 280 - - 260 - - - - - - - 200

10 103-579 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 20" CR3 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 103-311 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;14" CR3 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

12 103-530 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;15' CR3 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

13 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

14 103-544 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK;12" CR3 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 103-568 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;9" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 103-905 use Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK, Weldment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

17 103-904 USE Centersticks_Config CENTER STICK - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

18 103-448  CENTER STICK;21" CR3 old top plate??? - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 160-049/QTY. 160-103/QTY. 160-104/QTY. 160-106/QTY. 160-107/QTY. 160-002/QTY.

160-028 use 
160-592/160-

028/QTY.
160-022/QTY. 160-003/QTY. 160-454/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS - - - 12 18 18 20 17 12 -

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 102-617 - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

7 103-255 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 21" C125 - - - - - - 1 - - -

8 102-626 WELDMENT 19X CENTER STICK WITH COLLAR - - - - 1 1 - - - -

9 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 280 240 200 - - - - - - 340

10 102-695 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 15" CR125 1 - - - - - - - - -

11 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - 1 - 1

12 103-624 WELDMENT; CENTER STICK;13" CR1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

13 103-625 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 11" C125 - - 1 - - - - - - -

14 103-329 
M WELDMENT BAYONET  PULLEY - 19 PLATE - - - - - - 1 - - -

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-173/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

4 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

5 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

6 104-218 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;17"C125" 1

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 16

4 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

5 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Q
T

Y
.

1 104-215 CENTERSTICK;26 1/4";CR3 1

2 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

3 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1

4 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 25

5 818-019 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.321XΦ0.586X.078;ZN;.313 2

6 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name 161-308/QTY. 161-309/QTY. 161-311/QTY. 161-312/QTY. 161-313/QTY. 161-317/QTY. 161-314/QTY. 161-318/QTY. 161-319/QTY.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" CORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 104-299 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;14" CR3" 1 - - - - - - - -

8 806-997 20 lb WEIGHT PLATE 160 320 260 240 100 180 120 260 240

9 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 5 5 5 5 10 6 5 5 5

8 818-349 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 104-301 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;22" CR3" - 1 - - - - - - -

10 104-304 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;19" CR3" - - 1 - - - - - -

11 103-470 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" CR3 - - - 1 - - - - -

12 103-555 WELDMENT;CENTER STICK;16" CR3 - - - - 1 - - - -

13 102-693  - - - - - 1 - - -

14 104-308  - - - - - - 1 - -

15 102-626  - - - - - - - 1 -

16 103-328 WELDMENT;CENTERSTICK; 18" C125 - - - - - - - - 1

_WEIGHT STACK SERVICE

2013.OCT.10LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.DEC.29LMB

(Take Up Bolt, Pulley & Clamp Style)


	(FS)902-06 Main Drawing 2.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	160-056 Service
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View8


	Weight Stack
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9



